S I -0
fr FORM MUST BE TYPED SIDE ONE (0 ? ]
s, FORM JUN 19 2001
STATE CORPORATIONC MMlSSlON (0] SAS API No. 15- 033-21203-0000
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION ]
. - WELL COMPLETION FORM County  Comanche CONSERVI—\‘UON ID)’YIS\UN
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY WICHITA NS __E
. ) DESCRIPTION OF WEﬁNFTﬁ?NT' -SW - SW - NE Sec._35 Twp. 32S Rge. 19 X W
Operator: License # __ 3882 AL 2310 Feet from North Line of Section
Name: __Samuel Gary Jr. & Assomates Inc. 2075 _ Feet from East Line of Section
Address __ 1670 Broadway, Suite 3300 : Footages calculated from nearest outside section corner: ~ NE
Lease Name @ SHEETZ TRUST Well# 35-7

City/State/Zip Denver, CO 80202-4838

Field Name Wildcat .

Purchaser: 1 s

: TR NN Producing Formation
Operator Contact Person: Tom Fertal
Jl “ { 0 T \“] Elevation: Ground 1999 KB 2011
Phone _ 303-831-4673 ; e .
Total Depth 6085' PBTD
Contractor: Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc. GQNF@ #ENTHAE )
‘ Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 670 Feet
License: 5929
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
Wellsite Geologist: __Craig Padgett
If yes, show depth set Feet
Designate Type of Completion
X _New Well Re-Entry Workover If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from
___oi . _ SWD slow Temp. Abd. feet depth to w/ o sxcmt.
Gas ENHR - SicGw - : W___ 04
"X Dry ___ Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.) Drilling Fluid Management Plan =X

. (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
If Workover/Re-Entry: Old well info as follows:

Operator: Chloride content ppm  Fluid Volume bbls
Well Name: : Dewatering method used
Comp.Date _  OldTotalDepth | |ocation of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-Perf. Conv. To Inj/SWD .
Plug Back PBTD Operator Name
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No. Lease Name
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No. ~
’ Quarter Sec. Twp. Rng. w
3/6/01 3/19/01 3/21/01
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date County ) Docket No.

. INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this information shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 South Market, Room
' 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82030196 and 82-3-
: 107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form

- ! (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geological well report shall be attached with this form.
, ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the

statements herein ar complete and co%o the best of my knowledge.
Signature j / f K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
F

Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title Senior Geologist - Date June 18, 2001 C __p~ Wireline Log Received
Cc Geologist Report Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this  18th  day of June
2001. P Distribution
KCC SWD/Rep
Notary Public KGS Plug )
) H LY A B S
My Commission Expitgs ) vy 17 £
3 ' $ (B
3 NOTARY PUBLIC ,  oon B UOWI
§  STATEOF COLORADO § romACS IR 2
L 0000000 >0 oo g@ﬁ?ﬁ@@@ﬁ@@%

My Commission Expires 03/28/2005



s ®

" Operator Name

19033~ )\

CUNF!DEN !}ea

ORIGINAL

—Well# 357

- Sec. 35

Samuel Gary Jr. &Assomates Inc se Name SHEETZ TRUST
I:I East County _Comanche
Twp. 328  Rge. 19 X west

Instructions: Show important tops and base of formation penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving interval tested, time tool open and
closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow

rates if gas to surface

during test. Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of log.

Drill Stem Tests Taken X Yes [ No X Log Formiation (Top), Depth and Datum [ Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets.) Name ’ Top Datum
Sample Sent to Geological Survey - Yes 0 No STONE CORRAL 994 (1017)
. ) WABAUNSEE 3408 (-1393)
Cores Taken [ Yes X No BASE HEEBNER SHALE 4285 - (-2274)
STARK SHALE 4806 (-2795)
Electric Log Run X Yes [ No CHEROKEE SHALE 5109 (-3098)
(Submit Copy.) . TOP MISS UNCONFORMITY 5192 (-3181)
List all E. Logs Run:  dual induction ' ' ‘ T o i G
' ° densi e RECEIVED
comp neutron-density , eI
|0ng spaced sonic KANSAS CORPOP}ATION CG'M}“MW;Si
microlog JUN 1 8 200 -9 ~0)
Al JUN 19 2001
CONFIDENTIAL
CASING RECORD 0 New E Used CONSERVATION DIVISION
i i i i ICHITA, K&
Report all strings set — conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc. W v W
. Size Hole | Size Casing | Weight Setting Type of # Sacks -
Purpose of string | “puieq | Set (in 0.D) | LbsJFt. | Depth _Cement Used Type and Percent Additives
conductor 30" 20" 60" 10 sk grout 4 yds
174" ¢ rau " 65-35 poz 200 6% gel, 3% CC & 1/4#/sk flocele
surface 12-1/4 8-5/8 25# 670 Class A 100 2% el 3% GO g
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
R - Depth # Sacks e
Purpose: Top  Bottom Type of Cement Used Type and Percent Additives
_____ Perforate
_____ Protect Casing
____ PlugBackTD
____ Plug Off Zone
PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid. Fracture, Shot, Cement, Squeeze Record
Shots per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated |

(Amount and Kind of Material Used)

Depth

TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run

‘ O Yes O No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or In;j. Producing Method

[ Flowing [0 Pumping [ Gas Lift ] Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Oil Bbis. | Gas Mcf | Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION E@gpg@@@@ Production Interval
[ Vented [d Sold [ Used on Lease [0 OpenHole [1 Perf.

(If vented, submit ACO-18).

[ Other (Specify)

[] Dually Comp. a@y(:qmgn%

LD
Canfidantal
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| ALLlEB'éﬁEMENTlNG CO.,INC. 5223
F CONFIDENTHRlee oo e

r"{EMIT TO PO.BOX3 SERVIC INT
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 O R I G l N A L ) LDJég
SEC. TWP, RANGE CALL D OUT ON LOCATION |JOB START JOB FINISH
DATB:S"é' bl %S 3 | \Sw /){l B O L XA R NS

LEASI&kﬁEj’Y\ weLL# 39~ | [LocaTioN C&&wﬁé@a oapr - ,goum S&}ES
oLD OR(NEW)Circle one) =S 35w 3% ' '

CONTRACTo;hU\(E + 8 OWNEéﬁ’W\ODMQHI R @ Pssoc.,
TYPE OF JOB ) 00\ qea

HOLESIZE _ \D& T.D. 15 CEMENT

CASING SIZE 52% DEPTH B s OUNT ORDEREDo7cQ5 &éj $Si38 b+

TUBING SIZE ' . DEPTH i b CACL 4+ R Eo-Seal ~

DRILL PIPE DEPTH MAYF; 2 <la D 01

TOOL DEPTH PO

PRES. MAX MINIMUM ... S ON V2RSS @ 635 LIS

MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT W @

CEMENT LEFTIN CSG. 4, GEL =2 e .50

PERFS. CHLORIDE ___ // @ 220

DISPLACEMENT 29, A W V227% 222G @b.X  /350.CpD
EQUIPMENT m b # @ [ 40 _M

PUMPTRUCK CEMEN \:OWBMAQ*DE/N\ ' g

# 7 HELPER D

e et HANDLING . 250 @ /a5

EAMILEAGE 250 X #b oY
ATION COMMISSITR /

DRIVER "\ o\, RECE

BULK TRUCK

# DRIVER " A TOTAL 3%/. 20
Jui 19 2001 4 a
y NI BRERS BVS
REMARKS G U‘\J::%V}S}Uﬁ“”‘“'“ i E g!ERVICE
&o\(g Q/Ok.cug)or\‘?oo QD_(’TAVZJA Mo IGRITA. K5 CONFile .

DEPTH OF JOB 6{7’0 4 ,
&QS% 1.5135. b,é 4«2,%i MI_(;L-Fﬂ"HD*‘W/ PUMP TRUCK CHARGE -~
Wi é&el) EXTRAFOOTAGE «3%07 @ - 3 /

MILEAGE #4, 3L _
PLUG/-8%% TP Q)00 _

ﬁuﬁﬂw /D oo A. . ' @
TOTAL ST LD
CHARGE TO: ‘ = L Caeosol S
STREET . ¥ FLOAT EQUIPMENT
CITY _OLII2Z7Z  STATEAANSIES zrpéﬁw
ﬁz% .
@
@
. . . : @
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. T
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment o L
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or o ' TOTAL +%=£3.£D
cotitractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agentor | TaXx
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND - , 5,/_;4 927)
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. . _ - TOTAL CHARGE (?4/
' DISCOUNT oh % IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME

, / % #035.6D
SIGNATURE "/ . Fouev _j’ or Levineston
4



~ - 1S -633 -7 fics

* ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 7955
- CONFIDENFf e .

REMITTO PO.BOX31 . __ o SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 O R i G i N A l_ v (o

SEC. TWP. , RANGW CékLFD O)b ON LOCATION |JOB START

DATES 20 -4/ IS | 32s 10:00 Al . 0&( J%[%%
LEASE Sveer Z |weLL# 25—/ |LOCATION @wﬁme /é?é/&/?/ /d,/ &UNTY STAT,;S#S

OLD ORKEW)(Circle one) fo Vrts Pw

CONTRACTOR _ Zue. #S OWNER&E{ &ﬂ/v/{; "L%S'Oc..

TYPEOFIOB ffo7#¢y /2UE

HOLESIZE _778%/  TD.  6I&S’ CEMENT
CASING SIZE 8Y8* DEPTH 472’ ' AMOUNT ORDERED /-2984 506/0 4
TUBING SIZE DEPTH @g@%@n
DRILLPIPE 4%« ¥ /6.6* peprn /D) 7 "PP0 2~
TOOL DEPTH MAY 1C 2008
PRES. MAX MINIMUM EEIIMON A &y e b3S S35
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT @&@Gﬁ%%%ﬂw Y74 @3R8 175.50
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. AL < aiees /7 @ Q.50 /8.5
PERFS. itlshs  CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT IR @
. ‘J\. H 1 PR
EQUIPMENT @
iy AFDENTIAL o
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER AEL/Z0/ /Vo’eﬂgg @
gufé%cx HELPER /) Zz«€ HANDLING /G2 @ .05 ]
ReCVIVEAGE /S=2 X .
# 2B DRIVER S}W&Ffa’ﬁs/\o CORPORATION COMMISSION 46 K 229.48
BULK TRUCK /o
/290.6 2
# DRIVER JUN 19 2001 TOTAL _ZOL
A . 19 &) .
REMARKS: CONSERVATION DIVISITN SERVICE
, WICHITA, KS
Ty — LOCH” DEPTH OF JOB /000"
) PUMP TRUCK CHARGE A70.-00
/<y — 740 EXTRA FOOTAGE @ |
. s MILEAGE __ #6 g 00 (8.0
[OSy 1’ . PLUG @
L0 S0 — I SN AE ' @
LS N —RHTHEAE @
7/ ‘ TOTAL éégé’z
CHARGE TO /> EMiL
STREET _S8:2 &), Ay 5/ - FLOAT EQUIPMENT
crry_QUMETZ STATE% A zwéﬁé/
@
@
@
@
- @
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. !
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or - TOTAL
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was =~ o
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAX
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND ; / ? '
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. | '+ TOTAL CHARGE GYE.E3
‘ DISCOUNT / Eh 9& &7 15 pAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE M L et - {5 Lx V.)/‘/ Cos Toal
/7 & ‘

PRINTED NAME
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RECENE;
KANSAS CORPORATION uwwﬂ BT
Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc.

: JUN-12 2601
1670 Broadway, Suite 3300, Denver, CO 80202 (303) 831-4673 it

o-19-c
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

June 18, 2001 CUNHDEN“N. OR | G | N Al_ M@%ﬁ%ﬁ%

~ (FPOIm
Mr. Dave Williams ' ©@WMEW§@]
Kansas Corporation Commission
130 South Market, Room — 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202 s o
2’\\-((&,5&.
(WJUN P& ]

Re: Sheetz Trust 35-7 v T
Comanche County, Kansas @@M F mﬂ\jﬂ Al
API# 15-033-21203-0000

Dear Dave,

Attached please find the ACO-1, Well History Description of Well and Lease, along with
Form CP-4; with copies of all E logs, Geologist Report, Drill Stem Tests, and all
cementing tickets for the subject Well.

We hereby request that this ACO-1, and all data included, be held 'CONFIDENTIAL.

If there are any questions, or if you need any additional information, please contact me at
Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc. at the telephone number shown on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

Dowas Y5552

Thomas G. Fertal
Sr. Geologist

Enclosure




